CLEMSON

NIy ERSITY

BILLING RATES - FY 12/13

DEPARTMENT NAME :
Plant Industry

VICE-PRESIDENT AREA :
Public Service & Agriculture

DESCRIPTION OF UNIT OF FY 12/13 CUSTOMERS BEING

COMMODITY OR SERVICE : BILLING RATE SERVED
Seed Certification Fees:
Approved Conditioner Fee Per Certificate $40.00 Seed Conditioners
Field Inspection Fees (small grains, soybeans, peanuts) $1.20/Acre 1st 100 A $1.20 Seed Producers
Field Inspection Fees (small grains, soybeans, peanuts) $.70/Acre over 100 A $0.70 Seed Producers
Grasses and Sod, Okra, and Sweet Potatoes Per Acre $5.00 Seed Producers
Tobacco Per Acre $3.00 Seed Producers
Quality Assurance Inspection Per Acre $1.25 Seed Producers
Identity Preserved Inspection Per Acre $1.25 Seed Producers or Farmers
Pressure Sensitive Labels ( not including shipping cost) Per Label $0.12 Seed Producers
Sew-On Labels (not including shipping cost) Per Label $0.10 Seed Producers
Farm Fee Per Farm $20.00 Seed Producers

Fertilizer, Lime & Soil Amendment
Registration & Tonnage Fees:

0-5000 Tons- Fertilizer Registration One License $100.00 Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
5000-25000 Tons-Fertilizer Registration One License $200.00 Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Over 25000 Tons-Fertilizer Registration One License $400.00 Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Specialty Products Registration Per Product $60.00 Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Lime Registration Per Product $20.00 Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Lime Permit Per Location $20.00 Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Soil Amendment Registration Per Product $100.00 Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Fertilizer Inspection Fee Per Ton $1.50 Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Restricted Fertilizer Permit Per permit $250.00 Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Soil Amendment Inspection Fee Per Ton $1.00 Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Data Entry Recoupment fee Per Hour $15.00 Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Lime Inspection Fee Per Ton $0.50 Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers

Quality Assurance Fertilizer Program:

Sampling (when samples are taken by our inspectors) Per sample $10.00 Fertilizer Manufacturers
Laboratory Analysis: Manufacturers, Dealers
TKN Per Element $40.00 Manufacturers, Dealers
P205 Per Element $35.00 Manufacturers, Dealers
K20 Per Element $30.00 Manufacturers, Dealers
WIN Per Element $25.00 Manufacturers, Dealers
Cu Per Element $20.00 Manufacturers, Dealers
Mn Per Element $20.00 Manufacturers, Dealers
Mg Per Element $20.00 Manufacturers, Dealers
Ca Per Element $20.00 Manufacturers, Dealers
Zn Per Element $20.00 Manufacturers, Dealers
Fe Per Element $20.00 Manufacturers, Dealers
Cl Per Element $20.00 Manufacturers, Dealers
B Per Element $30.00 Manufacturers, Dealers

Page 1of 3



CL

U MN I

BILLING RATES - FY 12/13

“MSON

¥ ER S I TY

DEPARTMENT NAME :

Plant Industry

VICE-PRESIDENT AREA :

Public Service & Agriculture

DESCRIPTION OF UNIT OF FY 12/13 CUSTOMERS BEING
COMMODITY OR SERVICE : BILLING RATE SERVED

S Per Element $30.00 Manufacturers, Dealers
Complete Analysis Per Sample $250.00 Manufacturers, Dealers
Heavy Metals Analysis Per Sample $10.00 Manufacturers, Dealers
Organic Certification Program
I. Organic Crop Production
Initial Application Fee per application $600.00 Organic Farmers
Annual Renewal Fee per application $500.00 Organic Farmers
Inspection Fee - First 20 Acres per acre $10.00 Organic Farmers
Inspection Fee - Next 80 Acres per acre $7.00 Organic Farmers
Inspection Fee - Next 400 Acres per acre $4.00 Organic Farmers
Inspection Fee - Next 500 Acres per acre $3.00 Organic Farmers
Inspection Fee - All Acres greater than 1000 per acre $2.00 Organic Farmers
Il. Organic Livestock, Poultry Handler/Processors
Initial Application Fee per application $600.00 Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Annual Renewal Fee per application $500.00 Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Organic Inspection Fee up to $10,000 gross sales $100.00 Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Organic Inspection Fee up to $25,000 gross sales $200.00 Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Organic Inspection Fee up to $50,000 gross sales $300.00 Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Organic Inspection Fee up to $100,000 gross sales $400.00 Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Organic Inspection Fee up to $200,000 gross sales $500.00 Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Organic Inspection Fee up to $5,000,000 gross sales 0.25% Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Organic Inspection Fee above $5,000,000 gross sales $1/Acre Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Ill. Miscellaneous Fees
Postage and handling actual cost Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Copies of official documents per page $0.25 Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Out of state Travel - mileage and expenses CU Rate Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Misc. Certification/Inspection Fees:
Federal Phytosanitary Certificates - Commodity value <$1250 ea $42.00 Ot NUISELY G D1EEIINIDUSE iets &
Federal Phytosanitary Certificates - Commodity value >$1250 ea $77.00 Ot NHISELY G DTEEIINIUUSE Lwhers o
Apiary Entry Permit ea $100.00 Out-of-State Bee Keepers
Homeowner Plant Movement Inspection (plus state mileage fee) ea $20.00 SC Residents
Federal Phyto Certificates - Replacement ea $11.00 Ot UISEly & B Eeinvue
Nursery Registration Fees:
Stock production area < 10 acres; greenhouse < 6000 sf ea $75.00 SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
Stock production area 11-25 acres; greenhouse 6,000-30,000 sf ea $125.00 SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
Stock production area >25 acres; greenhouse >30,000 sf ea $200.00 SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
Nursery Certificate Tag Fees:
24 - Nursery Certificate Tags (plus postage) ea $20.00 SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
60 - Nursery Certificate Tags (plus postage) ea $21.00 SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
80 - Nursery Certificate Tags " ea $23.00 SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners

Page 2 of 3



DESCRIPTION OF
COMMODITY OR SERVICE :

CLEMSON

NIy ERSITY

BILLING RATES - FY 12/13

DEPARTMENT NAME :
Plant Industry

VICE-PRESIDENT AREA :
Public Service & Agriculture

UNIT OF
BILLING

FY 12/13
RATE

CUSTOMERS BEING
SERVED

100 - Nursery Certificate Tags
200 - Nursery Certificate Tags
240 - Nursery Certificate Tags
300 - Nursery Certificate Tags
400 - Nursery Certificate Tags
500 - Nursery Certificate Tags
600 - Nursery Certificate Tags
700 - Nursery Certificate Tags
800 - Nursery Certificate Tags
900 - Nursery Certificate Tags
1000 - Nursery Certificate Tags
1500 - Nursery Certificate Tags
2000 - Nursery Certificate Tags
2500 - Nursery Certificate Tags
3000 - Nursery Certificate Tags
4000- Nursery Certificate Tags
5000- Nursery Certificate Tags
6000- Nursery Certificate Tags
7000- Nursery Certificate Tags
8000- Nursery Certificate Tags
9000- Nursery Certificate Tags
10,000- Nursery Certificate Tags
15,000- Nursery Certificate Tags
20,000- Nursery Certificate Tags
25,000- Nursery Certificate Tags

Nematode Assay Laboratory
Standard

(out of state)
Fax Report

Plant Problem Clinic

"

ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea

per each
per each
per each

Disease diagnosis, Insect identification & Plant/Weed identification

Standard
(out of state)
Fax Report

MPPD Lab
PCR Testing
(out of state)

per each
per each
per each

per sample
per sample

Page 3 0of 3

$24.00
$25.00
$26.00
$27.00
$29.00
$30.00
$32.00
$34.00
$37.00
$38.00
$40.00
$49.00
$58.00
$69.00
$76.00
$91.00
$109.00
$125.00
$141.00
$159.00
$167.00
$185.00
$239.00
$318.00
$389.00

$10.00
$30.00
$1.00

$10.00
$20.00
$1.00

$40.00
$50.00

SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners

Homeowners/Home gardeners; Nurseries-
Wholesale & Retail; Regulatory agents;
Growers/Farmers; Arborists/Foresters;

Agents/Educators; Pest control operators;

Landscapers; Greenhouses; Golf
courses/Athletic fields; Park/School/Church
groundskeepers; Municipalities; Garden
Centers; Tree Farms; Agribusiness;

Veterinarians/Medical personnel; Researchers;

Government



