

BILLING RATES - FY 12/13

DEPARTMENT NAME:

Plant Industry

VICE-PRESIDENT AREA:

Public Service & Agriculture

DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY OR SERVICE :	UNIT OF BILLING	FY 12/13 RATE	CUSTOMERS BEING SERVED
Seed Certification Fees:			
Approved Conditioner Fee	Per Certificate	\$40.00	Seed Conditioners
Field Inspection Fees (small grains, soybeans, peanuts)	\$1.20/Acre 1st 100 A	\$1.20	Seed Producers
Field Inspection Fees (small grains, soybeans, peanuts)	\$.70/Acre over 100 A	\$0.70	Seed Producers
Grasses and Sod, Okra, and Sweet Potatoes	Per Acre	\$5.00	Seed Producers
Tobacco	Per Acre	\$3.00	Seed Producers
Quality Assurance Inspection	Per Acre	\$1.25	Seed Producers
Identity Preserved Inspection	Per Acre	\$1.25	Seed Producers or Farmers
Pressure Sensitive Labels (not including shipping cost)	Per Label	\$0.12	Seed Producers
Sew-On Labels (not including shipping cost)	Per Label	\$0.10	Seed Producers
Farm Fee	Per Farm	\$20.00	Seed Producers
Fertilizer, Lime & Soil Amendment Registration & Tonnage Fees:			
0-5000 Tons- Fertilizer Registration	One License	\$100.00	Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
5000-25000 Tons-Fertilizer Registration	One License	\$200.00	Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Over 25000 Tons-Fertilizer Registration	One License	\$400.00	Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Specialty Products Registration	Per Product	\$60.00	Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Lime Registration	Per Product	\$20.00	Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Lime Permit	Per Location	\$20.00	Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Soil Amendment Registration	Per Product	\$100.00	Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Fertilizer Inspection Fee	Per Ton	\$1.50	Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Restricted Fertilizer Permit	Per permit	\$250.00	Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Soil Amendment Inspection Fee	Per Ton	\$1.00	Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Data Entry Recoupment fee	Per Hour	\$15.00	Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Lime Inspection Fee	Per Ton	\$0.50	Manufacturers, Dealers, Consumers
Quality Assurance Fertilizer Program:			
Sampling (when samples are taken by our inspectors)	Per sample	\$10.00	Fertilizer Manufacturers
Laboratory Analysis:			Manufacturers, Dealers
TKN	Per Element	\$40.00	Manufacturers, Dealers
P2O5	Per Element	\$35.00	Manufacturers, Dealers
K2O	Per Element	\$30.00	Manufacturers, Dealers
WIN	Per Element	\$25.00	Manufacturers, Dealers
Cu	Per Element	\$20.00	Manufacturers, Dealers
Mn	Per Element	\$20.00	Manufacturers, Dealers
Mg	Per Element	\$20.00	Manufacturers, Dealers
Ca	Per Element	\$20.00	Manufacturers, Dealers
Zn	Per Element	\$20.00	Manufacturers, Dealers
Fe	Per Element	\$20.00	Manufacturers, Dealers
CI	Per Element	\$20.00	Manufacturers, Dealers
В	Per Element	\$30.00	Manufacturers, Dealers



BILLING RATES - FY 12/13

DEPARTMENT NAME:

Plant Industry

VICE-PRESIDENT AREA:

Public Service & Agriculture

DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY OR SERVICE :	UNIT OF BILLING	FY 12/13 RATE	CUSTOMERS BEING SERVED
S	Per Element	\$30.00	Manufacturers, Dealers
Complete Analysis	Per Sample	\$250.00	Manufacturers, Dealers
Heavy Metals Ánalysis	Per Sample	\$10.00	Manufacturers, Dealers
Organic Certification Program			
I. Organic Crop Production			
Initial Application Fee	per application	\$600.00	Organic Farmers
Annual Renewal Fee	per application	\$500.00	Organic Farmers
Inspection Fee - First 20 Acres	per acre	\$10.00	Organic Farmers
Inspection Fee - Next 80 Acres	per acre	\$7.00	Organic Farmers
Inspection Fee - Next 400 Acres	per acre	\$4.00	Organic Farmers
Inspection Fee - Next 500 Acres	per acre	\$3.00	Organic Farmers
Inspection Fee - All Acres greater than 1000	per acre	\$2.00	Organic Farmers
II. Organic Livestock, Poultry Handler/Processors			
Initial Application Fee	per application	\$600.00	Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Annual Renewal Fee	per application	\$500.00	Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Organic Inspection Fee up to \$10,000	gross sales	\$100.00	Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Organic Inspection Fee up to \$25,000	gross sales	\$200.00	Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Organic Inspection Fee up to \$50,000	gross sales	\$300.00	Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Organic Inspection Fee up to \$100,000	gross sales	\$400.00	Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Organic Inspection Fee up to \$200,000	gross sales	\$500.00	Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Organic Inspection Fee up to \$5,000,000	gross sales	0.25%	Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Organic Inspection Fee above \$5,000,000	gross sales	\$1/Acre	Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
III. Miscellaneous Fees	_		_
Postage and handling	actual cost		Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Copies of official documents	per page	\$0.25	Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Out of state Travel - mileage and expenses	. , ,	CU Rate	Org. Farmers & Handler/Processors
Misc. Certification/Inspection Fees:			
Federal Phytosanitary Certificates - Commodity value <\$1250	ea	\$42.00	OU NUISELY & GLEETHIOUSE OWITELS &
Federal Phytosanitary Certificates - Commodity value >\$1250	ea	\$77.00	ગું ાપ્રાંગ્કાં પ્ર વિલ્લામાં પ્રાથમ પ્રાાંગ જ
Apiary Entry Permit	ea	\$100.00	Out-of-State Bee Keepers
Homeowner Plant Movement Inspection (plus state mileage fee)	ea	\$20.00	SC Residents
Federal Phyto Certificates - Replacement	ea	\$11.00	Ourses & Industry
Nursery Registration Fees:			
Stock production area < 10 acres; greenhouse < 6000 sf	ea	\$75.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
Stock production area 11-25 acres; greenhouse 6,000-30,000 sf	ea	\$125.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
Stock production area >25 acres; greenhouse >30,000 sf	ea	\$200.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
Nursery Certificate Tag Fees:			
24 - Nursery Certificate Tags (plus postage)	ea	\$20.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
60 - Nursery Certificate Tags (plus postage)	ea	\$21.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
80 - Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$23.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners



BILLING RATES - FY 12/13

DEPARTMENT NAME:

Plant Industry

VICE-PRESIDENT AREA:

Public Service & Agriculture

DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY OR SERVICE :	UNIT OF BILLING	FY 12/13 RATE	CUSTOMERS BEING SERVED
100 - Nursery Certificate Tags	ea	\$24.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
200 - Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$25.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
240 - Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$26.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
300 - Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$27.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
400 - Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$29.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
500 - Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$30.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
600 - Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$32.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
700 - Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$34.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
800 - Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$37.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
900 - Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$38.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
1000 - Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$40.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
1500 - Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$49.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
2000 - Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$58.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
2500 - Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$69.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
3000 - Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$76.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
4000- Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$91.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
5000- Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$109.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
6000- Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$125.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
7000- Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$141.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
8000- Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$159.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
9000- Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$167.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
10,000- Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$185.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
15,000- Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$239.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
20,000- Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$318.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
25,000- Nursery Certificate Tags "	ea	\$389.00	SC Nursery & Greenhouse Owners
Nematode Assay Laboratory			
Standard	per each	\$10.00	
(out of state)	per each	\$30.00	
Fax Report	per each	\$1.00	Homeowners/Home gardeners; Nurseries- Wholesale & Retail; Regulatory agents; Growers/Farmers; Arborists/Foresters;
Plant Problem Clinic			Agents/Educators; Pest control operators;
Disease diagnosis, Insect identification & Plant/Weed identification			Landscapers; Greenhouses; Golf
Standard	per each	\$10.00	courses/Athletic fields; Park/School/Church
(out of state)	per each	\$20.00	groundskeepers; Municipalities; Garden
Fax Report	per each	\$1.00	Centers; Tree Farms; Agribusiness; Veterinarians/Medical personnel; Researchers; Government
MPPD Lab			
PCR Testing	per sample	\$40.00	
(out of state)	per sample	\$50.00	